



2026:HHC:35485

Gaurav Kumar vs State of H.P & Ors

Ext.Petition No.390 of 2026

01.06.2026 Present: Ms. Ridhima Karol, Proxy Counsel for the petitioner.

Ms. Leena Guleria, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 and 2-State.

Mr. Aditya Singh Thakur, Proxy Counsel for respondent No.3

Reply/compliance affidavit not filed. More time prayed. Allowed. Let reply/compliance affidavit be filed within four weeks, as prayed.

List thereafter.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

June 01, 2026
(meera)